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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ANDHRA PRADESH

Near National Highway No. 16, Kadakatla, Tadepalligudem — 534101
West Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh, India

No: NIT-AP/AA-1/2021-22/ Date:28-07-2021

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE 1L IIH & IV B. TECH. STUDENTS
ODD SEMESTER REGISTRATION A.Y. 2021-22 -DURING 4" -6"" AUG, 2021
e Fee Structure for the students admitted during A.Y. 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21 are

available on the Institute website.

e Total Institute fee must be paid by the Open & OBC category students is Rs.68,300/- (Tuition
fee of Rs.62,500/- and other fees of Rs.5,800/-) only.

e SC/ST/PWD students need to pay only other fees of Rs.5,800/-.

e MEB students (whose total family income is less than Rs.1,00,000/- per annum) need to pay
other fees of Rs.5,800/- only and have to submit income certificate (for the financial year
2020-21 issued on or after 01-04-2021) and declaration from parent (Undertaking form is
available on the Institute website.)

e OEB students (whose total family income is more than Rs.1,00,000/- but less than
Rs.5,00,000/- per annum) need to pay total Rs. 26,633/- (tuition fee of Rs.20,833/- and other
fees of Rs. 5,800/-) and have to submit income certificate (for the financial year 2020-21 issued
on or after 01-04-2021) and declaration from parent (Undertaking form is available on the
Institute website.)

e If the income certificate issued before 1 April 2021 and validity of certificate is for one year
then students have to submit latest income certificate for the financial year 2020-21. The
Aadhar number of the parent is to be mandatorily mentioned on the income certificate. In
case the format of the certificate of a particular state does not include Aadhar number, an

undertaking on a Rs.50/- non-judicial stamp endorsed with Notary is to be submitted by the

student. (non-judicial format is available on the Institute website.)
e Ifitisvalid for more than one year then students are requested to submit the photo copy of the
income certificate. If Aadhar number of the parents are not mentioned in the income certificate

then students have to submit an undertaking on a Rs.50/- non-judicial stamp endorsed with

Notary is to be submitted by the student. (non-judicial format is available on the Institute

website.)

The applications submitted without any of the above documents or in improper format will not

be considered for fee remission.



The applications received after the due date will not be considered.

Originals copies of all the required uploaded documents are to be submitted in person whenever
Institution will reopen for the physical classes.

Institute fee has to be paid through State Bank of India i-collect only.
In case of e-challan, payment can be made at any branch of SBI.
For online payment or generating e-challan use the following link

https://www.onlinesbi.com/prelogin/icollecthome.htm?corplD=461654

Students having dues of Institute fee will not be permitted to register.

The institute fee can be paid from 29-07-2021 (Thursday) onwards.

Last date for paying the institute fee, and registration is 06-08-2021.

Late registration dates are from 07-08-2021 to 13-08-2021. Late fee of Rs. 1000/- along with the
Institute fee should be paid as late registration fee. (Applicable for all categories i.e., OPEN, OBC,
SC, ST, PWD, MEB and OEB)

Demand Drafts are not accepted. All the Students with educational loans are advised to

approach their bank and request them to transfer the amount through NEFT ONLY.
FEE ACCOUNT BANK DETAILS:

Account Name: Director NIT Andhra Pradesh

Account Number:35068108633

IFSC Code: SBIN0016305

BRANCH: SATYAVATHI NAGAR, TADEPALLIGUDEM

After paying the fees students must fill the attached Google form,
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1-r-r5kSoC7ipj925z29A0RxZ3Hh3s9XM_TZ8cRiFggAKk/

All the students applying for fee remission must additionally fill the below-mentioned Google-
form.
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1u71hX13HyqtZWZapMpdR1CvpglY SoiBFfUMNNpDQ3Lc/

Sd/-
Associate Dean

(Adm & Sch)
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